
Board Information 2024 
   

GLENCOE-SILVER LAKE SCHOOLS 
2024 BOARD INFORMATION 

9/30/2024 
 
Ms. Alicia Luckhardt, Chair Cell = 320-224-3282  Spouse –Lincoln 
133 3rd Ave. NW   Term Expiration:  01/02/27 
Plato, MN  55370   Email: ALuckhardt@gsl.k12.mn.us  
      Term began 1/7/19 
 
Mr. Jason Lindeman, Vice Chair   Spouse – Melanie 
5650 Oday Ave. Cell = 320-510-1079 Term Expiration  01/02/27 
Brownton, MN 55312   Email: JLindeman@gsl.k12.mn.us  
 Brownton term began 1/1/09 
 
Ms. Donna VonBerge, Treasurer Cell = 612-508-3210 Spouse – Ronald 
12325 Zebra Ave.   Term Expiration:  01/02/25 
Norwood Young America, MN 55368   Email: DVonberge@gsl.k12.mn.us 
 Term began 1/1/13 
 
Mr. Jonathan Lemke, Clerk Cell =  320-510-0192 Spouse – Mary 
10292 Kale Ave.   Term Expiration:  01/02/27 
Glencoe, MN 55336   Email: Ricelake66@gmail.com 
 Term began 1/7/19    JLemke@gsl.k12.mn.us  
    
Mr. Jamie Alsleben, Director Home = 320-864-8242  
320 Edgewood Dr. Cell =  952-999-0161 Term Expiration  01/02/25 
Glencoe, MN 55336    Email: JAlsleben@gsl.k12.mn.us  
 Term began 3/30/09                
 
Mr. Clark Christianson, Director Cell = 320-292-0854 Spouse – Susan 
310 Wacker Dr.   Term Expiration  01/02/25 
Glencoe, MN 55336   Email: CChristianson@gsl.k12.mn.us 
 Term began 1/4/21   
 
ADMINISTRATION AND NEED-TO-KNOW NUMBERS: 
 Chris Sonju – Superintendent of Schools 864-2498 CSonju@gsl.k12.mn.us  
 Michelle Sander – Business Manager 864-2496 MSander@gsl.k12.mn.us 
 Matt Foss – 7-12 Principal 864-2401 MFoss@gsl.k12.mn.us  
 Sarah Beckman– Assistant 7-12 Principal 864-2449 SBeckman@gsl.k12.mn.us 
 Bill Butler – Elementary Principal/Child Study Coordinator 864-2677 BButler@gsl.k12.mn.us 
 Joy Freitag – Elementary Assistant Principal 864-2501 JFreitag@gsl.k12.mn.us   
 Brittany Schmidt – High School Counselor 864-2406 BSchmidt@gsl.k12.mn.us  
 Whitney Peters – Junior High Counselor 864-2472 WPeters@gsl.k12.mn.us  
 Lisa Thomsen – Elementary Counselor 864-2502 LThomsen@gsl.k12.mn.us  
 Matt Muenchow – Community Education-Field House-Early Childhood 864-2696 MMuenchow@gsl.k12.mn.us  
 Dan Wanous – Transportation Manager – Bus Garage (Four Point O) 864-3032 DWanous@gsl.k12.mn.us   

Jon Templin - Custodial Manager – Lincoln (Dashir) 864-2692 JTemplin@gsl.k12.mn.us  
 Joni Kimble – Food Service Director – High School (Chartwells) 864-2474 DJKimble@gsl.k12.mn.us 
 Jeff Jenson – Technology Director – High School 864-2407 JJenson@gsl.k12.mn.us    
 Beth Jerabek – School Nurse – High School 864-2446 BJerabek@gsl.k12.mn.us 
 Dean Schwirtz – Activities Director – High School 864-2402 DSchwirtz@gsl.k12.mn.us  
 Trisha Zajicek – Administrative Assistant 864-2494 TZajicek@gsl.k12.mn.us 
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